505915622 02/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5962339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AGRISCIENCE, INC.	09/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WATERSCIENCE, INC.	
Street Address:	5115 N. MARTHA STREET	
City:	PEORIA	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61614	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15724599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WATERS 3.0-001 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN REYNOLDS
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen Reynolds/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment from AgriScience, Inc. to WaterScience, Inc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051812 FRAME: 0215 505915622

PTO/S9/15 (8-00) Modified by LOLKSM

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number (Optional)

WATERS 3.0-001

WHEREAS, AgriScience, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at Peoria NEXT Innovation Center, 801 W. Main Street, B102, Peoria, IL 61608 is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following provisional application and application for Utility Patent of the United States of America;

Appin No.	Filed	Inventor(s)	Title
62/145,871	April 10, 2015	Robert J. Littmann	Nutrient Complexing Reservoirs
15/092,079	April 6, 2016	Robert J. Littmann	Nutrient Complexing Compositions

WHEREAS, WaterScience, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, located and doing business at 5115 N. Martha Street, Peoria, IL 61614 is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the provisional application and application for Utility Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Agriscience, Inc. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said WaterScience, Inc., the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid provisional application and application for Utility Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Utility Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AgriScience, Inc. has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property.

And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.

State of

County of

On this 🕢 day of 🔀

before me appeared Robert J. Littmann, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of AgriScience, Inc. with authority to do so.

(Notary Public)

LD-326\

WILERIE R ANDERSON AY COMMISSION EXPRES December 21, 2020

> **PATENT** REEL: 051812 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 02/13/2020